

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4873/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 3158/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.23467/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kr. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To await the decision of the Constitution Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER