

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28836/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference

O R D E R

No one has entered appearance for Respondent No. 2, despite due service of notice.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted, to Respondent No. 3, to file counter affidavit.

Despite last chance, having been granted, learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to effect service upon Respondent No.1.

However, as requested, one final opportunity, be granted take necessary steps, within two weeks.

If, steps taken, notice be issued and list again on 17.8.2022.

In case of non-compliance, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar