

ITEM NOS.7,9,11,12,14-28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.8581/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 5858/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHP LATA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115188/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.115190/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.115191/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.115189/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.724/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113710/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113715/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113712/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.113713/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3958/2023

(IA No.114982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114983/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114984/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8250/2023

(IA No.55245/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55249/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11591/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93428/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93430/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93429/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12025/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84936/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84937/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12338/2023
(IA No.112831/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112833/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112834/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13549/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108753/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108757/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14703/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102354/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102355/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15173/2023
(IA No.84241/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84245/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84249/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15177/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88850/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88852/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15266/2023
(IA No.101610/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101613/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101615/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 24674/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114216/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114217/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114218/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15542/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102427/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102429/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15544/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112217/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA NO.112220/2013-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15550/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107800/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15557/2023

(IA No.101310/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101311/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15806/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102308/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15812/2023

(IA No.109262/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109264/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109265/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15815/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103614/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103615/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103617/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

**Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.8141/2023
etc.**

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**