

ITEM NO.8+9+11+17+18+19+20+21 COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).15819/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2015 in WP(C) No.4804/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KHANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108241/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108243/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

D.No.16246/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107263/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107264/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107265/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

D.No.16723/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114563/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114564/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

D.No.16975/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109184/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109185/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109186/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

D.No.17063/2023

(IA No.111612/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111613/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111614/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

D.No.17124/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101795/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101797/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

D.No.17208/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

D.No.17829/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akshit David, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with D.No.8141/2023 and connected matters.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**