

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1992/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 9319/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SUD (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY D. NO. 31807/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]....FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 29179/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 29181/2023
IA No. 29179/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 29181/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31807/2022 (XIV)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30223/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
30224/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
30227/2023

IA No. 30223/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 30224/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTSIA No. 30227/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.1992/2023

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 submits that respondent No.1 is no more. The learned counsel for respondent No.1 may furnish the particulars of the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1, to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. On obtaining the necessary particulars, the petitioner shall take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks.

I.A. No.77828/2023 in Diary No.31807/2022

The petitioner seeks permission for substituted service of notice on respondent No.1. Permission sought for is granted. The petitioner shall take out notice by substituted service by making publication in one edition of Hindustan Times (English) and one edition of Nav Bharat Times (Hindi), having circulation in the area concerned within a period of four weeks.

List these matters after four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)