

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).18682/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2017 in WP(C) No.11178/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONAR PAPER PRODUCTS PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108465/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108466/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).18684/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).19217/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102375/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102376/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).19983/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115571/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115572/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).20119/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107594/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107595/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).21126/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113987/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113986/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).21535/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116984/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116985/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22457/2023

(IA No.114462/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114459/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

**Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**