

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).32408/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WP(C) No.5226/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124275/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124272/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s).17211/2023

(IA No.125385/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).21669/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118504/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118505/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118506/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).21997/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119783/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119784/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).22486/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116723/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)