

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 13368/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2015 in WP(C) No. 1678/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SARAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91820/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned for eight weeks as
broadly the same issue is being examined by a larger
Bench of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 11857 of
2016.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR