

ITEM NO.8+9+10+11+12+14+15+
16+17+18+20+25+26+27+29+31+32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).28063/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2016 in WP(C) No.8526/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173575/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173574/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.173573/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS) With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29697/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173290/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173295/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).41703/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173389/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173391/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173392/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.173387/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).42045/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173357/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173359/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173362/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.173358/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).6339/2023

(IA No.173551/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173552/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173553/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.173554/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).12327/2023

(IA No.173388/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173390/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12328/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171679/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171680/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.171677/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).12331/2023

(IA No.172319/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172320/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).13357/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173488/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173491/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173492/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.173489/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).15734/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88438/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88441/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).21224/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152726/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152727/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152728/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31074/2023

(IA No.162194/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162195/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31968/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173765/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173772/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31974/2023

(IA No.168767/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168771/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).32234/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163774/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163775/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163776/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).32665/2023

(IA No.166109/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166110/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33172/2023

(IA No.168922/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168923/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P.Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with D.No.8141 of 2023 and connected matters.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**