

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).15816/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2015 in WP(C) No.177/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.196338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196341/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196339/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Item No.18

Diary No(s).35484/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192273/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)