

ITEM NO.17+18+31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).41008/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2015
in WPC No.5260/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANZOOR UL HAQ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.210949/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).41349/2023

(IA No.208857/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.208859/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.208862/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17929/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102532/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.102537/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102533/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. N Balraj, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Tag with D.No.8141 of 2023 and other connected matters.
List on 31.10.2023.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**