

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4650/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 03-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 8861/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34502/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 34505/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 34507/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Singha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Avs Kadyan, Adv.
Ms. Sudhita Kadyan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and also on the Special Leave Petition.
2. Dasti notice, in addition, is also permitted.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No. 11949 of 2022.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR